

HDMI 2.0 Cable (Male - Male) 4K

approx



*Guia de usuario
User Guide
Guide d'utilisation*



■ appC58 - appC59 -appC60



Leer las instrucciones
antes de usar.
Read the instructions
before using.



approx.es



Descripción del producto

El APPC58, APPC59 y APPC60 son cables HDMI a HDMI de distintas longitudes, 1, 2 y 3 metros respectivamente. Permite conectar dispositivos con salida HDMI a monitores o proyectores con entrada HDMI, su versión HDMI es 2.0 soportando resolución UHD 4K.

Requisitos del sistema

- Dispositivo con salida HDMI.
- Dispositivo con entrada HDMI

Contenido del embalaje

- APPC58, APPC59 o APPC60.
- Guía de instalación rápida.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Lea la guía de usuario antes de utilizar el producto.
- No utilice disolventes abrasivos para limpiar el producto.
- No exponga la cámara a temperaturas extremadamente altas o bajas, ya que esto acorta la vida de los dispositivos electrónicos, destruye la batería o distorsiona ciertas piezas de plástico.
- No exponga el producto al contacto con objetos punzantes, ya que esto provocará arañazos y daños.
- Evite caídas. La placa electrónica interna podría dañarse.
- No intente desmontar el producto, ya que podría dañarse.
- No inserte objetos en sus orificios, peligro cortocircuito.

Guía de Instalación

Conecte el conector HDMI del APPC58, APPC59 o APPC60 a la salida HDMI de su dispositivo.

Conecte el otro conector HDMI del APPC58, APPC59 o APPC60 a la entrada HDMI de su monitor, proyector u otro dispositivo con entrada HDMI.

Soporte Técnico

Para obtener más información acerca de la instalación y configuración de este producto, por favor envíe un e-mail a soporte@approx.es o visite nuestra página web www.approx.es

Product description

The APPC58, APPC59 and APPC60 are HDMI to HDMI cables of different lengths, 1, 2 and 3 meters respectively. It allows devices with HDMI output to be connected to monitors or projectors with HDMI input, its HDMI version is 2.0 supporting UHD 4K resolution.

System requirements

- Device with HDMI output.
- Device with HDMI input.

Package contents

- APPC58, APPC59 or APPC60.
- Quick Installation Guide.

Safety Instructions

- Read the user guide before using the product.
- Do not use abrasive solvents to clean the product.
- Do not expose the camera to extremely high or low temperatures, as this will shorten the life of the electronics, destroy the battery or distort certain plastic parts.
- Do not expose the product to contact with sharp objects, as this will cause scratches and damage.
- Avoid dropping the product. The internal electronic board may be damaged.
- Do not attempt to disassemble the product as this may damage it.
- Do not insert objects into its holes, danger of short-circuit.

Installation Guide

Connect the HDMI connector of the APPC58, APPC59 or APPC60 to the HDMI output of your device.

Connect the HDMI connector of the APPC58, APPC59 or APPC60 to the HDMI input of your monitor, projector or other device with HDMI input.

Technical support

For more information about the installation and configuration of this product, please send an e-mail to soporte@approx.es or visit our website www.approx.es

Produkt-beschreibung

APPC58, APPC59 und APPC60 sind HDMI-zu-HDMI-Kabel unterschiedlicher Länge, 1, 2 bzw. 3 Meter. Es ermöglicht den Anschluss von Geräten mit HDMI-Ausgang an Monitore oder Projektoren mit HDMI-Eingang, seine HDMI-Version 2.0 unterstützt UHD 4K-Auflösung.

System Anforderungen

- Gerät mit HDMI-Ausgang.
- Gerät mit HDMI-Eingang.

Packungsinhalt

- APPC58, APPC59 oder APPC60.
- Schnellinstallationsanleitung.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
- Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Produkts keine scheuernden Lösungsmittel.
- Setzen Sie die Kamera keinen extrem hohen oder niedrigen Temperaturen aus, da dies die Lebensdauer der Elektronik verkürzt, den Akku zerstört oder bestimmte Kunststoffteile verformt.
- Setzen Sie das Produkt keinem Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen aus, da dies zu Kratzern und Beschädigungen führen kann.
- Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen. Die interne Elektronikplatine kann beschädigt werden.

- Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu zerlegen, da es dadurch beschädigt werden kann.
- Keine Gegenstände in die Löcher stecken, Kurzschlussgefahr.

Installationsanleitung

Verbinden Sie den HDMI-Anschluss des APPC58, APPC59 oder APPC60 mit dem HDMI-Ausgang Ihres Geräts.

Verbinden Sie den HDMI-Anschluss des APPC58, APPC59 oder APPC60 mit dem HDMI-Eingang Ihres Monitors, Projektors oder anderen Geräts mit HDMI-Eingang.

Technischer Support

Für weitere Informationen zur Installation und Konfiguration dieses Produkts senden Sie bitte eine E-Mail an soporte@approx.es oder besuchen Sie unsere Website www.approx.es

Description du produit

Les APPC58, APPC59 et APPC60 sont des câbles HDMI vers HDMI de différentes longueurs, respectivement 1, 2 et 3 mètres. Il permet de connecter des appareils avec sortie HDMI à des moniteurs ou projecteurs avec entrée HDMI, sa version HDMI est 2.0 prenant en charge la résolution UHD 4K.

Configuration requise

- Appareil avec sortie HDMI.
- Appareil avec entrée HDMI.

Contenu du colis

- APPC58, APPC59 ou APPC60.
- Guide d'installation rapide.

Consignes de sécurité

- Lisez le guide de l'utilisateur avant d'utiliser le produit.
- N'utilisez pas de solvants abrasifs pour nettoyer le produit.
- N'exposez pas l'appareil photo à des températures extrêmement élevées ou basses, car cela réduirait la durée de vie des composants électroniques, détruirait la batterie ou déformerait certaines pièces en plastique.
- N'exposez pas le produit au contact d'objets pointus, car cela provoquerait des rayures et des dommages.
- Evitez de laisser tomber le produit. La carte électronique interne peut être endommagée.

- N'essayez pas de démonter le produit car cela pourrait l'endommager.
- Ne pas insérer d'objets dans ses trous, danger de court-circuit.

Guide d'installation

Connectez le connecteur HDMI de l'APPC58, APPC59 ou APPC60 à la sortie HDMI de votre appareil.

Connectez le connecteur HDMI de l'APPC58, APPC59 ou APPC60 à l'entrée HDMI de votre moniteur, projecteur ou autre appareil avec entrée HDMI.

Soutien technique

Pour plus d'informations sur l'installation et la configuration de ce produit, veuillez envoyer un e-mail à supporte@approx.es ou visitez notre site Web www.approx.es

Descrizione del prodotto

APPC58, APPC59 e APPC60 sono cavi da HDMI a HDMI di diverse lunghezze, rispettivamente di 1, 2 e 3 metri. Consente di collegare dispositivi con uscita HDMI a monitor o proiettori con ingresso HDMI, la sua versione HDMI è 2.0 che supporta la risoluzione UHD 4K.

Requisiti di sistema

- Dispositivo con uscita HDMI.
- Dispositivo con ingresso HDMI.

Contenuto del pacco

- APPC58, APPC59 o APPC60.
- Guida rapida all'installazione.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Leggere la guida per l'utente prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
- Non utilizzare solventi abrasivi per pulire il prodotto.
- Non esporre la fotocamera a temperature estremamente alte o basse, in quanto ciò ridurrà la durata dei componenti elettronici, distruggerà la batteria o distorcerà alcune parti in plastica.
- Non esporre il prodotto al contatto con oggetti appuntiti, in quanto ciò potrebbe causare graffi e danni.
- Evitare di far cadere il prodotto. La scheda elettronica interna potrebbe essere danneggiata.

- Non tentare di smontare il prodotto poiché ciò potrebbe danneggiarlo.
- Non inserire oggetti nei suoi fori, pericolo di cortocircuito.

Guida d'installazione

Collegare il connettore HDMI dell'APPC58, APPC59 o APPC60 all'uscita HDMI del dispositivo.

Collegare il connettore HDMI dell'APPC58, APPC59 o APPC60 all'ingresso HDMI del monitor, proiettore o altro dispositivo con ingresso HDMI.

Supporto tecnico

Per ulteriori informazioni sull'installazione e la configurazione di questo prodotto, si prega di inviare un'e-mail a soporte@aproximadamente o visitare il nostro sito Web www.apros.es

Descrição do produto

O APPC58, APPC59 e APPC60 são cabos HDMI para HDMI de diferentes comprimentos, 1, 2 e 3 metros, respectivamente. Permite conectar dispositivos com saída HDMI a monitores ou projetores com entrada HDMI, sua versão HDMI é 2.0 suportando resolução UHD 4K.

Requisitos de sistema

- Dispositivo com saída HDMI.
- Dispositivo com entrada HDMI.

Conteúdo do pacote

- APPC58, APPC59 ou APPC60.
- Guia de Instalação Rápido.

Instruções de segurança

- Leia o guia do usuário antes de usar o produto.
- Não use solventes abrasivos para limpar o produto.
- Não exponha a câmera a temperaturas extremamente altas ou baixas, pois isso encurtará a vida útil dos componentes eletrônicos, destruirá a bateria ou distorcerá certas peças de plástico.
- Não exponha o produto ao contato com objetos pontiagudos, pois isso causará arranhões e danos.
- Evite derrubar o produto. A placa eletrônica interna pode estar danificada.
- Não tente desmontar o produto, pois pode danificá-lo.

- Não insira objetos em seus orifícios, perigo de curto-circuito.

Guia de instalação

Ligue o conector HDMI do APPC58, APPC59 ou APPC60 à saída HDMI do seu dispositivo.

Ligue o conector HDMI do APPC58, APPC59 ou APPC60 à entrada HDMI do seu monitor, projetor ou outro dispositivo com entrada HDMI.

Suporte técnico

Para mais informações sobre a instalação e configuração deste produto, envie um e-mail para soporte@approx.es ou visite nosso site www.approx.es

Reciclado: La caja del producto es de cartón y debe ser reciclada en el contenedor azul o destinado para cartón y las protecciones internas y bolsas son de plástico y debe ser reciclado en el contenedor amarillo o destinado para plástico. Entre todos podemos ayudar a conservar el planeta.

Recycling: Please recycle, the packaging of this product is recyclable. The product box is made of cardboard and must be recycled in the blue container or destined for cardboard and the internal protections and bags are made of plastic and must be recycled in the yellow container or destined for plastic. We can help to conserve the planet.





Importado por / Imported by / Importé par

APPROX IBERIA S. L.

CIF: B-91202499

Soporte Técnico / Technical Support / Support technique

soporte@approx.es

Made in China

El contenido de esta guía está sujeto a
errores tipográficos

The content of this guide is subject to
typographical errors

Le contenu de ce guide est sujet à des
erreurs typographiques



approx.es

